PLACE STAMP HERE

> Assemblymember Jaime Williams 5318 Avenue N, 1st Floor Brooklyn, NY 11234

> > New York State Assembly, Albany, NY 12248

"I work for you and I'm here to help. I'm focused on strengthening our community to make our families' lives better, and it's a responsibility I take seriously."



Assemblymember Jaime Williams

# Assemblymember Jaime Williams:

## My door is always open



#### **Dear Friend**,

Representing the **59th District** in the Assembly is an honor and a privilege. You can count on me to listen to your concerns, find solutions to problems in our community and bring home results – because our families deserve the best.

Please always feel free to reach out to me and my office if you ever need anything or have questions or ideas.

#### - Assemblymember Jaime Williams

My district office is open every weekday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Please stop by or give us a call!

### My office can help you

Obtain benefits, government forms and applications

Learn about state government programs
Replace lost medals or awards for veterans

Navigate the state government bureaucracy

Listen and solve problems in the community

## I want to hear from you!

Together, we can make the 59th District stronger than ever. Please fill out and return the form below to let me know which issues you're most concerned about. Name:

# Phone:

#### What concerns you most?

1

Address:

Email:

Taxes	Housing Costs
Jobs	Public Safety
Education	Climate Change/Environment
Health Care	Economic Development
Local Infrastructure	Other:

#### Additional issues, questions or concerns:

To fill out online, visit nyassembly.gov/williamsja@nyassembly.gov

5318 Avenue N, 1st Floor • Brooklyn, NY 11234 | 718–252–2124 • williamsja@nyassembly.gov